PENTATHLON GB"

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Year 9 Girls — Schools Biathlon Finals - Qualifiers

12 January 2026

Ayla Blight
Kiki Fletcher
Rosie Huxtable-Curno
Alba Davidson
Lilly Wilkinson
Zara McNamara
Molly Forrester
Mia Wilson
Sophie McKinley
Paige Borland
Freya Hobley

Emma Anderson-Bickley

Ava Theodorou
Harriet Saunders
Freya Dencher
Aria Sabado
Elsa Thomson
Lara Pinsent
Lily Young
Yarah Ghazal
Lara Pinsent
Harper Kearney
Lottie Abbott Beck
Ruby Holmes-Brown
Katherine Osborn
Erin Nash
Eve Chalmers
Grace Freary
Delphine Cross
Ava Sheloff
Tali Sadron
Arabella Shah
April Dodson
Bailee Radford
Sadie Littlechild
Grace Ayling
Lily Martin
Eve Standen
Constance (Connie) Ash
Mia Griffiths
Georgina Good
Amelia Hull
Rose Jeffreys
Eva-Rose Jamieson
Grace Ramsay
Alice Barker

Lucille (Lulu) Price ReantF

Sophie McCaffery

Unaffiliated
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
The Castle School
Kings College (somerset)
Bootham School
Newcastle Under Lyme School
Endon High School

Oxford High GDST Junior School
Shelley College
Sir John Nelthorpe School
Windermere School
Notre Dame School
Park House School
Leweston School

Bishop Rawstorne CE Language College
Leweston School
The Corbet School
Lancaster Girls Grammar School
Leweston School

Upton Hall FCJ
Wheatley Park School
Monkton Combe Pentathlon
Norton Hill School
Ellon
Holy Cross Catholic High School
West Kirby Grammar School
Abbots Hill School
Marlborough College
Newcastle Under Lyme School
The Abbey, Reading
Court Fields Community School
Leweston School
Downsend School
St Marys College
Unaffiliated
Eastbourne College
John Ruskin School
Marlborough College
Notre Dame School
Ardingly College
Huntington School
Lathalllan School
JAGS
Eastbourne College
Lancaster Girls Grammar School

2357
2347
22317
2223
2220
2217
2152
2120
217

2109
2106
2095
2094
2065
2060
2034
2032
2017
20m

1999
1996
1995
1986
1980
1972
1963
1940
1920
1918

1895
1895
1871

1869
1865
1840
1768
1758
1741

1730
1727
1710

1634
1592
1566
1564
1520
1505
1486

If you are unable to compete at this years’ Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation,
please information Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not
had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following
information:




PENTATHLONGB"

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

e Athlete Name
Athlete Competition Age Group
e Athlete’s School
e  Confirmation that you will not be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next
eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once
this has occurred.

Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 — Sunday 15t February 2026 at 23:59pm. Any entries attempted
after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.




