

PENTATHLON GB

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

12th January 2026

Year 9 Girls – Schools Biathlon Finals - Qualifiers

NAME	SCHOOL	TOTAL POINTS
Ayla Blight	Unaffiliated	2357
Kiki Fletcher	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	2347
Rosie Huxtable-Curno	The Castle School	2237
Alba Davidson	Kings College (somerset)	2223
Lilly Wilkinson	Bootham School	2220
Zara McNamara	Newcastle Under Lyme School	2217
Molly Forrester	Endon High School	2152
Mia Wilson		2120
Sophie McKinley	Oxford High GDST Junior School	2117
Paige Borland	Shelley College	2109
Freya Hobley	Sir John Nelthorpe School	2106
Emma Anderson-Bickley	Windermere School	2095
Ava Theodorou	Notre Dame School	2094
Harriet Saunders	Park House School	2065
Freya Dencher	Leweston School	2060
Aria Sabado		2034
Elsa Thomson	Bishop Rawstorne CE Language College	2032
Lara Pinsent	Leweston School	2017
Lily Young	The Corbet School	2011
Yarah Ghazal	Lancaster Girls Grammar School	1999
Lara Pinsent	Leweston School	1996
Harper Kearney		1995
Lottie Abbott Beck	Upton Hall FCJ	1986
Ruby Holmes-Brown	Wheatley Park School	1980
Katherine Osborn	Monkton Combe Pentathlon	1972
Erin Nash	Norton Hill School	1963
Eve Chalmers	Ellon	1940
Grace Freary	Holy Cross Catholic High School	1920
Delphine Cross	West Kirby Grammar School	1918
Ava Sheloff	Abbots Hill School	1895
Tali Sadron	Marlborough College	1895
Arabella Shah	Newcastle Under Lyme School	1871
April Dodson	The Abbey, Reading	1869
Bailee Radford	Court Fields Community School	1865
Sadie Littlechild	Leweston School	1840
Grace Ayling	Downsend School	1768
Lily Martin	St Marys College	1758
Eve Standen	Unaffiliated	1741
Constance (Connie) Ash	Eastbourne College	1730
Mia Griffiths	John Ruskin School	1727
Georgina Good	Marlborough College	1710
Amelia Hull	Notre Dame School	1634
Rose Jeffreys	Ardingly College	1592
Eva-Rose Jamieson	Huntington School	1566
Grace Ramsay	Lathallan School	1564
Alice Barker	JAGS	1520
Lucille (Lulu) Price ReantF	Eastbourne College	1505
Sophie McCaffery	Lancaster Girls Grammar School	1486

If you are unable to compete at this years' Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation, please inform Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following information:

PENTATHLON GB⁺

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

- Athlete Name
- Athlete Competition Age Group
- Athlete's School
- Confirmation that you will **not** be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once this has occurred.

Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 – **Sunday 1st February 2026 at 23:59pm**. Any entries attempted after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.